

## Milton Capital Improvements Program Committee (CIPC)

424 White Mtn Highway Milton NH, 03851

PO Box 310 (p)603-652-4501 (f)603-652-4120

## **Notice of Public Hearing**

Town of Milton
Capital Improvement Program Committee

Notice is hereby given in accordance with NH RSA 676:4 & 676:7 that the Milton Capital Improvement Program Committee will hold a public hearing for the purpose of hearing comments on the proposed 2024-2029 Capital Improvements Program Report on **September 20, 2023**, at **6:30 PM** at the Milton Town Hall, 424 White Mountain Highway, Milton. A second public hearing will be held **IF REQUIRED** on **September 27, 2023**, at the same location and time. Copies of the report are available at the Milton Town Hall and on the Milton Town Website on the CIP webpage.

Anthony Gagnon, CIPC Chair